MONTESSORI

2021-2022 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

All parents are encouraged to contribute 40 hours of volunteer time per family, per year. This supports and
models core Montessori values of helpfulness and service and, for charter parents, makes it possible for
tuition-free elementary to continue. For parents paying tuition for the PRIMARY PROGRAM : in keeping
with our goals of actively supporting parent involvement, the student’s billing account will be credited up to
$40/month, as follows: $20 for each Parent Partners Evening attended, and $10 for each hour of approved

parent participation as listed on Parent Participation Vouchers.

Primary Program (3 - 4 years)

Half Day (8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.)

Full Day (8:30 a.m. - 2:45 p.m.)
Extended Day (8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.)
All Day (7:00 a.m. - 6:00 .pm.)

Kindergarten Program

Half Day (8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.)

Full Day (8:30 a.m. - 2:45 p.m.)
Extended Day (8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.)
All Day (7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.)

Elementary Program (Grades 1 - 6)
Academic Day (8:30 a.m. - 3:15 p.m.)
Extended Day (8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.)
All Day (7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.)

Middle School Program (Mountainside Campus)

Academic Day (8:00 a.m. - 3:15 p.m.)

Tuition/Monthly Payment
$690
$855
$895
$960

Tuition/Monthly Payment
Charter: No Tuition Charge
$335
$485
$625

Tuition/Monthly Payment
Charter: No Tuition Charge
$265
$450

Tuition/Monthly Payment
Charter: No Tuition Charge

Monthly Payments are based on one full academic year’s charges divided into ten (10) equal installments.
Should you enroll any time after the first day of school, there will be a prorated charge in addition to the first
monthly payment. This amount is calculated on a daily rate and is due upon enrollment. If you withdraw your
child before the end of the school year, your final bill will also be prorated. Each payment is due on the 15™ of
the month. A late fee of $15 must be paid for payments made after the 15™ of the month.

Programs and Fundraising

Extracurricular Activities such as Music, Art, Sports, are offered on a per-term basis (September — December

and January — May). Fees for participation in these activities can be offset by taking advantage of Arizona’s
Extracurricular Tax Credit. State funding does not cover many program needs. We raise money through donations,
fundraising, and tax credit giving. Together we get things done for our children.

Sibling After-School Activities

For parent convenience, children not enrolled in the Extended Day or All Day program but who have siblings
in after-school activities may participate in the Extended Day Program, for the duration of the after-school

activity, for $50.00 per session/activity.

Periodic Extended Care (depends on staffing availability): $20.00 per day of use
Periodic extended care MAY NOT be available depending on our staffing for that day.

LATE PICK UP FEES: Pick up from school after 6:00 pm or more than 10 minutes after any dismissal or pick-
up time will result in a late charge of $20.00 plus $1.00 for each minute the child remains at the school

beyond 6:00 pm or beyond the dismissal time.



